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18”' -January’s coldest temparature -53°at
Watson Lake
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12th - Temperatures cllmb above 5°in southem
Saskatchewan and 10 °in central Alberta as chincok .
winds blow through the area. After this warm spell, cold
air surges across the Prairies; for most of the last half of

January daytime highs rarely rise above -20°
v &yt g 4 Madeleine and 58 cm snow falls at Sept-iles

@/ﬁ VER T P

A 191 - A 57 °temperature. range across Ontario:

) ’ As Cornwall records 185, the country’s warmest J
temperature this January, at the gther end of the
province,.Red Lake drops to -39

28”7 - High winds resuit in $1.4 miilion of property damage
in Quebec; 40,000 homes are without power. In the lower
'St. Lawrence, winds approach 170 knvh at Cap de Ia

A

In Swift Current, as a result of the cold,
there are 58 water-main breaks in January

, 19"7 <A snow emergency'is declared in Thunder Bay
as nearly 60 cm of snow is dumped on the region

b
i

270 - Up t0 40 cm of snow falls in northern Ontario.and combines
with high winds to close several highways. In southem Ontario
near-blizzard conditions contribute to four tratfic deaths

19th - After hitting 13°in the moming, temperatures in
Montreal drop below the freézing mark during the aftemoon
rush hour. ‘Streets wet from a three-day snowmelt and

/\

s0th. - Trans-Canada highway is briefly closed after a 30 cm snowtall iri
southern BC; as the result of torrential rainfalls there are more than 50
landslides on Vancouver Island

20 mm of rain freeze over, resulting in over 200 accidents

19th - More than 1200 peaple are forced from their homes g
arter rain, snowmelt and ice-jams combine to make the

19 Cold weatherin sourhem British Columbra results in
a record one-day consumption of natural gas in Greafer
.| Vancouver. Pomons of rha FraserRlver freeze over

| Chateauguay River burst its banks. In all, over 300 homes
are flooded .
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- Weather Extremes, January 1996

British Columbia

Yukon Territory
Northwest Territories
Alberta
Saskatchewan
Manitoba

Ontario

Quebec

New Brunswick

Nova Scotia

Maximum

temperature (°C)

SATURNA ISLAND
KOMAKUK BEACH
PELLY ISLAND

- LETHBRIDGE CDA

MAPLE CREEK
 HUNTERS POINT
CORNWALL
QUEBEC CS
FREDERICTON A
GREENWOOD A

Prince Edward Istand CHARLOTTETOWN A -

Newfoundiand

DANIELS HARBOUR

Across The Country...

Highest Monthly Mean Temperature

Lowest Monthiy Mean Temperature

nghest' Temperature

Lowest Temperature *

Heaviest Monthly Precipitation

v ‘Deepest Snow on the Ground on January 31, 1996

Greatest Number of Bright Sunshine Hours

15.0

-0.8,

0.0
132

103~

6.6
18.0
177

134

16.0
10.8
15.5

Minimum

‘ temperature (°C)

PUNTZI MOUNTAIN

WATSON LAKE A’

MOULD BAY CAMP

HIGH LEVEL A -

KEY LAKE A
WASAGAMING
GERALDTON A

LAC BENOIT -

STLEONARD A
TRURO (AUT)

CHARLOTTETOWN A

CHURCHILL FALLS

 ESTEVAN POINT (AUT)
| EUREKA
CORNWALL
WATSON LAKE A
SQUAMISH
WAWA A
YORKTON A

489

-52.7
-49.6
-48.7
-48.8

468

-50.2
45.9
-30.3
25.1
250
390

BC
ONT
BC

ONT
SASK

Greatest

precipitation (mm)

SQUAMISH
WATSON LAKE A

IQALUIT A |

FORT MCMURRAY A
~ CORONACH SPC
CARMAN U OF M CS
L WAWA A
L’ ASSOMPTION CDA
ST LEONARD A
YARMOUTH A

CHARLOTTETOWN A -

PORT AUX BASQUES

5.1 °C
-374 °C
180 °C
527 °C
388.2 mm
130 cm
157 hrs

388.2
36.0
36.8
30.8
2.6
220

139.6

1314

141.8

1010
504

114.0

January 1996




PER CENT OF NORMAL
PRECIPITATION
January 1996
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" SEASONAL TOTAL OF HEATING
DEGREE-DAYS TO END OF JANUARY Values equal percentage of normal . HEATING
' o0 : ' Lo ENERGY REQUIREMENT
1996 1995 Normal 4:? ) .(HEATING DEGREE-DAYS)
British Columbia o 'as;_is January 1996
VICTORIAINTLA. 1577 1603 1763 QE{] v
PRINCE GEORGEA 3413 2987 3183 : {3
VANCOUVERINTLA 1528 1570 1715 : /-/ IS - . N
PENTICTON'A 2028 1963 2085 VA ' S 'F .
| KaMmLOOPS A * 2088 2284 S0 2} & ) Toe
Yukon Territory 4 ¥ ) - . O" .
WATSON LAKE A R ) \ \ 102 , Eﬁ_’
North West Territories : @ ‘ v g0
INUVIK A vt 5644 . :
YELLOWKNIFE A 4932 4181 4860 =7 —
IQALUIT A 5131 5329 5382 -
RESOLUTE A 6999 6784 6047 | 7
Alberta . / w. /
EDMONTONINTLA 3897 3312 3493 Yy,
CALGARYINTLA - 3451 2866 3067 % ’jéf/
MEDICINE HAT A © 2626 2850 - Zikh //////, _
PEACE RIVER A. 4308 3575 3843 _ T y 7 S
Saskatchewan : N P L. . 2Ty
MOOSE JAWA . 3527 2845 3177 .2, . %"%+| Less than or equal to 90% of normal <
"REGINA A 8712 3062 3427 - More than or équal to'110% of normal” *—-\_J_.
PRINCE ALBERT A * 3587 3843 - : o o
SASKATOON A 3980 1012 3554 :
'Manitoba o
BRANDON A 3926 3274 3552
" WINNIPEG INTL A * 4597 3450 -
CHURCHILL A _ 5078. 4379 4966 T
* LYNNLAKEA - (4798 4079, 4634 -
THOMPSONA 4863 4088 4505
Ontario :
KENORAA 3737 2035 3445
THUNDER BAY A * 013 327
SUDBURY A * 2628 3058
KAPUSKASINGA 3800 3088 3680 _ . _
NORTHBAYA 3236 2598 3044 Values equal percentage of normal HEATING ENERGY
OTTAWA INTLA 2791 2315 2683 : REQUIREMENT
WINDSOR A 2102 1719 . 2030 ) - " (HEATING DEGREE-DAYS)
LONDON A * 1974 2006 a2 RANS SEASONAL TOTAL
- TORONTOINTLA 2360 1947 2305 - '%'}7“{]% " TOEND OF
Quebec . . ' A '
. MONTREALINTLA  *-  * 2601 - January 1996
SHERBROOKEA - * - * 2944
SEPT-LESA - 3409 3292 3468
MONT JOLI A © 2747 3040
BAGOTVILLE A 3281 2951 3328
VAL D'OR A 8736 3034 3527
New Brunswick )
FREDERICTON A 2654 2449 2684
MONCTON A 2657 2460 2622
SAINT JOHN A 2611 2362 2509
Nova Scotia )
GREENWOOD A 2272 2113 2302
YARMOUTHA 2097 1908 2140
Prince Edward Island
" CHARLOTTETOWNA 2459 2331 2474
Newfoundland o
_GANDERINTLA - * 2628 2706
ST JOHN'S A Tt 2401 2482
GOOSEA - 3553 3638 3717
Canzlicn Tlmany Sumi—a-

Ja “""-33 "'r" 1996 .




50-kPa ATMOSPHERIC CIRCULATION

" January 1996
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